Savannah Area Public/School Courts

This is a listing of additional public and school tennis courts in the Savannah area. Call the contact name and number

for information about the use of these courts.

Tennis Courts
Armstrong Campus GSU
Bartow School
Cloverdale Park

Eli Whitney Playground

Fellwood Park

Forest Hills - Chatham County
Forrest Hills Park

Forsyth Park - City of Savannah
Inner City

Jewish Educational Alliance
Kennedy Park (Carver Heights)
Lake Mayer-Chatham County
Ross Park

Savannah Country Day School

Savannah State University

Tybee YMCA

Wilmington Island - Chatham
County

Location
Abercorn Extension
1204 Stratford St
Cloverdale Dr/Eleanor St.

Richards & West St.

Richards/West St.

Skidaway/Birshire Rd.
Skidaway & Birkshire Rd
Drayton/Gaston

various locations
Abercorn Street

Collat / West Gwinnett
Montgomery Cross Road
Stratford/Abbott St

824 Stillwood Drive 31419
Savannah GA 31404

75th St, Tybee Island, GA
31328

Wilmington Island Road

Contact Name/Number
921-5848
201-5302
351-3850
201-7555

Housing Authority, 235-
5800

351-3850
351-3850
351-3850
351-3850
352-0880
351-3850
Lornzo Bryant-652-7390
351-3850
925-8800

353-5287

786-9502

Lorenzo Bryant - 652-7390
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