Savannah Area Public/School Courts

This is a listing of additional public and school tennis courts in the Savannah area. Call the contact name and number for information about the use of these courts.

Tennis Courts	Location	Contact Name/Number	Hard	Clay	Lights
Armstrong Campus GSU	Abercorn Extension	921-5848	10	0	4
Bartow School	1204 Stratford St	201-5302	2	0	
Cloverdale Park	Cloverdale Dr/Eleanor St.	351-3850	2	0	
Eli Whitney Playground	Richards & West St.	201-7555	2	0	
Fellwood Park	Richards/West St.	Housing Authority, 235-5800	2	0	
Forest Hills - Chatham County	Skidaway/Birshire Rd.	351-3850	2		
Forrest Hills Park	Skidaway & Birkshire Rd	351-3850	2	0	
Forsyth Park - City of Savannah	Drayton/Gaston	351-3850	4	0	4
Inner City	various locations	351-3850	4	0	
Jewish Educational Alliance	Abercorn Street	352-0880	4	0	
Kennedy Park (Carver Heights)	Collat / West Gwinnett	351-3850	2	0	
Lake Mayer-Chatham County	Montgomery Cross Road	Lornzo Bryant-652-7390	8	0	8
Ross Park	Stratford/Abbott St	351-3850	2	0	
Savannah Country Day School	824 Stillwood Drive 31419	925-8800	6	0	
Savannah State University	Savannah GA 31404	353-5287	4	0	
Tybee YMCA	75th St, Tybee Island, GA 31328	786-9502	2	0	
Wilmington Island - Chatham County	Wilmington Island Road	Lorenzo Bryant - 652-7390	2	0	